晶訊國際有限公司
 承   認   書
 SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
條 件 附 確 認:
Approval's condition:
CUSTOMER'S APPROVAL CHOP
客  戶  確  認   蓋  章
確 認 日 期

*Every cartoon box contains 8 small packing boxes. Total quantity: 40000pcs.
Marking and Order Information
Part Number System SVG   170    D
Order Information
Device Package Net Weight Carrier Quantity HSF Status
SVG170D SOP-8 0.09g Tape & Reel 2,500pcs/reel RoHS compliant
Product Series
Voltage Rating
Dual Port
Operating temperature range
可以承受工作温度: -65℃～150℃
Storage temperature range
可以承受存储温度: -65℃～150℃
MSL﹕moisture sensitivity level
MSL：1-unlimited
Marking
YYMM = Date Code
實品照片
SVG170D
Programmable Overvoltage Protector
Recommended Temperature Conditions of Air Reflow Soldering
SVG170D
Programmable Overvoltage Protector
Bill of Material
ƈƳƤƬ ƌƠƭƴƥƠƢƳƴƱƤƱ
4、Plating
6、DIE YangDong
1、Lead Frame
2、Epoxy Resin
3、 Wire
5、ƄƫƤƢƳƱƨƢşƂƮƭƣƴƢƳƨƵƤşşş
ƀƣƧƤƲƨƵƤ
KangQiang or ASM
Sumitomo or SEMI
SingYang
ShanghaiResearchInstitute or
Henkel
MKE or KangQiang
ƌƠƳƤƱƨƠƫşƍƠƬƤ
Epoxy Resin
ƋƤƠƣşƅƱƠƬƤ
ƇƑşƓƸƯƤ
Ɠƨƭ
ƄƫƤƢƳƱƨƢşƂƮƭƣƴƢƳƨƵƤşşş
ƀƣƧƤƲƨƵƤ
Transistor
文件编号 Document Number: QR-PA-056  版号 Rev No:  A  保存年限 Retention Period:三年 Three Years
- 1 -
可靠性測試報告
RELIABILITY TEST REPORT
封装形式 PKG： SOP8
   产品型号 P/N:  G170D
试验目的 PURPOSE： 2017 年 09 月份 G170DN 例行试验
试验结论 CONCLUSION：          合 格
报告/日期：
PREP ARED   BY/DATE ：   朱  莹  2017.09.22
审核/日期：
CHECKED    BY/DATE ：   黄素娟  2017.09.22
批准/日期：
APPROVED   BY/DATE ：   高  潮  2017.09.25
文件编号 Document Number: QR-PA-056  版号 Rev No:  A  保存年限 Retention Period:三年 Three Years
- 2 -
试验流程图
Test  Flow  Figure
文件编号 Document Number: QR-PA-056  版号 Rev No:  A  保存年限 Retention Period:三年 Three Years
- 3 -
可靠性试验报告
RELIABILITY TEST REPORT